

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 46/23
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.04, dated 28.04.23

This day is fixed for hearing the bail application of the accused Mintu Bera.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

None appears on behalf of the accused person to move the bail application.

Hence, the bail application of the accused Mintu Bera is rejected for being none moved by any one.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person files fresh vokatnama this day together with a petition, praying for bail.

Copy served.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is directed to remain present with the C.D on the date fixed and call for C.D

One seizure list dated 25.04.23 together with one zimmanama has been filed by the Joypur P.S in connection with Joypur P.S case No-89/23, dated 24.04.23, let those be kept with the record.

Todate 08.05.23 for production of the accused person and hearing the bail application of the accused Mintu Bera

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.